
2021-2022 Fairfield University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-18   Conf: 8-12   Home: 6-9   Away: 8-8   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Benning, Taj 33-33 1096 33.2 120-313 .383 41-126 .325 85-101 .842 21 120 141 4.3 74 0 73 42 12 17 366 11.1
05 Cook, Supreme 33-32 785 23.8 120-236 .508 0-1 .000 93-147 .633 95 179 274 8.3 61 1 21 64 25 18 333 10.1
04 Wojcik, Jake 31-24 892 28.8 97-283 .343 60-174 .345 39-43 .907 20 84 104 3.4 50 0 62 30 3 31 293 9.5
24 Cruz, Jesus 33-12 807 24.5 122-272 .449 30-93 .323 22-33 .667 31 95 126 3.8 82 4 49 40 13 24 296 9.0
00 Green, Caleb 30-29 897 29.9 81-203 .399 29-79 .367 28-34 .824 8 64 72 2.4 62 0 83 45 0 25 219 7.3
33 Long, TJ 33-0 590 17.9 83-191 .435 52-129 .403 18-24 .750 13 78 91 2.8 42 0 25 28 12 14 236 7.2
01 Maidoh, Chris 30-5 441 14.7 71-103 .689 0-0 .000 24-42 .571 31 56 87 2.9 48 0 15 21 15 19 166 5.5
10 Jeanne-Rose, Allan 31-16 503 16.2 56-112 .500 4-21 .190 22-41 .537 19 38 57 1.8 42 0 36 25 13 13 138 4.5
11 Willis, Makai 4-0 26 6.5 7-11 .636 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 3 7 10 2.5 0 0 3 1 0 2 16 4.0
03 Leach, Jalen 13-0 160 12.3 18-45 .400 9-30 .300 6-7 .857 4 17 21 1.6 15 0 12 5 4 1 51 3.9
20 Crisler, Zach 32-14 401 12.5 39-103 .379 25-79 .316 8-17 .471 12 47 59 1.8 40 1 14 16 3 10 111 3.5
14 Edokpayi, Jason 3-0 19 6.3 4-6 .667 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 2 5 7 2.3 1 0 0 1 0 1 8 2.7
12 Mullally, Jack 5-0 12 2.4 1-4 .250 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.4 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 0.6
15 Brown, Jack 4-0 8 2.0 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.3 0 0 0 1 0 2 2 0.5
13 Cevis, Christian 6-0 30 5.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 1-3 .333 0 5 5 0.8 5 0 0 3 1 2 1 0.2
21 Henry, Mark 4-0 8 2.0 0-3 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6675 202.3 820-1890 .434 251-738 .340 348-494 .704 315 829 1144 34.7 526 6 394 366 101 179 2239 67.85
Opponents 6675 202.3 797-1866 .427 184-566 .325 399-571 .699 321 816 1137 34.5 539 6 337 373 114 176 2177 65.97

Team Statistics Fairf OPP
SCORING 2239 2177
    Points Per Game 67.8 66.0
    Scoring Margin 1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 820-1891 797-1866
    Field Goal Pct .434 .427
3 POINT FG-ATT 251-739 184-566
    3PT FG Pct .340 .325
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 5.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 348-494 399-571
    FT Pct .704 .699
    FT Made Per Game 10.5 12.1
REBOUNDS 1144 1137
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 34.5
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 394 337
    Assists Per Game 11.9 10.2
TURNOVERS 366 373
    Turnovers Per Game 11.1 11.3
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 179 176
    Steals Per Game 5.4 5.3
BLOCKS 101 114
    Blocks Per Game 3.1 3.5
ATTENDANCE 20,601 35,913
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-1,373 16-2,245
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Fairfield 1067 1144 28 2239
Opponents 1010 1144 23 2177

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Providence L 73-80 9,990
11/14/21 at Boston College L 64-72 3,903
11/16/21 MEDGAR EVERS W 110-55 1,389
11/20/21 at Sacred Heart W 71-61 3,873
11/24/21 STONY BROOK W (OT) 83-78 1,179
11/28/21 LOYOLA MARYLAND L 70-75 1,329

* 12/03/21 at Canisius W 74-68 849
* 12/05/21 at Niagara W 81-71 607

12/08/21 HOLY CROSS W 74-59 1,275
12/12/21 at William & Mary W 70-47 1,673
12/15/21 at Fairleigh Dickinson W 72-54 459
12/19/21 at Massachusetts L (OT) 73-77 1,322
12/23/21 WAGNER L 50-63 1,285

* 01/07/22 MARIST L 51-60 1,261
* 01/09/22 at Siena L 62-69 4,918
* 01/11/22 IONA L 76-80 1,647
* 01/16/22 at Quinnipiac L 66-72 712
* 01/20/22 MONMOUTH L 58-61 1,492
* 01/23/22 at Marist W 69-66 1,024
* 01/28/22 at Rider W 76-65 1,362
* 02/04/22 at Monmouth L 56-59 1,572
* 02/06/22 SIENA L 56-62 2,149
* 02/09/22 QUINNIPIAC L 60-69 1,072
* 02/12/22 NIAGARA W 73-53 1,476
* 02/14/22 CANISIUS W (OT) 80-76 1,041
* 02/16/22 MANHATTAN L 67-74 984
* 02/18/22 SAINT PETER'S L 59-70 1,611
* 02/20/22 at Iona L 58-76 2,594
* 02/27/22 at Manhattan W 66-62 478
* 03/03/22 RIDER W 65-59 1,411
* 03/05/22 at Saint Peter's L 41-57 577

03/08/22 vs Canisius W 72-50 0
03/09/22 vs Saint Peter's L 63-77 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 Fairfield University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 9, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-12   Home: 3-7   Away: 5-5   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
02 Benning, Taj 20-20 668 33.4 65-185 .351 24-80 .300 56-64 .875 10 62 72 3.6 42 0 38 31 7 11 210 10.5
05 Cook, Supreme 20-19 499 25.0 73-149 .490 0-1 .000 60-98 .612 62 107 169 8.5 36 0 12 40 18 8 206 10.3
24 Cruz, Jesus 20-10 506 25.3 82-176 .466 23-64 .359 12-19 .632 13 64 77 3.9 55 3 33 29 8 14 199 10.0
04 Wojcik, Jake 19-18 584 30.7 61-175 .349 41-112 .366 13-15 .867 10 60 70 3.7 34 0 39 21 2 18 176 9.3
00 Green, Caleb 17-16 520 30.6 49-118 .415 20-47 .426 17-22 .773 5 37 42 2.5 32 0 39 26 0 17 135 7.9
33 Long, TJ 20-0 338 16.9 46-111 .414 30-74 .405 12-16 .750 8 46 54 2.7 23 0 11 15 7 7 134 6.7
01 Maidoh, Chris 17-5 234 13.8 36-60 .600 0-0 .000 11-22 .500 19 25 44 2.6 20 0 7 12 6 14 83 4.9
03 Leach, Jalen 7-0 114 16.3 12-30 .400 4-17 .235 6-7 .857 3 9 12 1.7 12 0 6 5 1 1 34 4.9
20 Crisler, Zach 19-2 219 11.5 23-61 .377 11-43 .256 4-8 .500 5 27 32 1.7 22 1 8 7 3 4 61 3.2
10 Jeanne-Rose, Allan 20-10 331 16.6 22-59 .373 1-12 .083 11-26 .423 13 25 38 1.9 34 0 17 12 7 10 56 2.8
15 Brown, Jack 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
13 Cevis, Christian 3-0 6 2.0 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
21 Henry, Mark 2-0 2 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
12 Mullally, Jack 2-0 2 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 20 4025 201.3 469-1127 .416 154-451 .341 202-297 .680 183 481 664 33.2 311 4 210 220 59 105 1294 64.70
Opponents 4025 201.3 493-1125 .438 108-327 .330 235-328 .716 198 515 713 35.7 328 3 201 224 76 104 1329 66.45

Team Statistics Fairf OPP
SCORING 1294 1329
    Points Per Game 64.7 66.5
    Scoring Margin -1.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 469-1128 493-1125
    Field Goal Pct .416 .438
3 POINT FG-ATT 154-452 108-327
    3PT FG Pct .341 .330
    3PT Made Per Game 7.7 5.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 202-297 235-328
    FT Pct .680 .716
    FT Made Per Game 10.1 11.8
REBOUNDS 664 713
    Rebounds Per Game 33.2 35.7
    Rebounds Margin -2.5 –
ASSISTS 210 201
    Assists Per Game 10.5 10.1
TURNOVERS 220 224
    Turnovers Per Game 11.0 11.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 0.9
STEALS 105 104
    Steals Per Game 5.3 5.2
BLOCKS 59 76
    Blocks Per Game 3.0 3.8
ATTENDANCE 14,144 14,693
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-1,414 10-1,469
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Fairfield 617 669 8 1294
Opponents 611 714 4 1329

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/03/21 at  Canisius W 74-68 849
12/05/21 at  Niagara W 81-71 607
01/07/22 MARIST L 51-60 1261
01/09/22 at  Siena L 62-69 4918
01/11/22 IONA L 76-80 1647
01/16/22 at  Quinnipiac L 66-72 712
01/20/22 MONMOUTH L 58-61 1492
01/23/22 at  Marist W 69-66 1024
01/28/22 at  Rider W 76-65 1362
02/04/22 at  Monmouth L 56-59 1572
02/06/22 SIENA L 56-62 2149
02/09/22 QUINNIPIAC L 60-69 1072
02/12/22 NIAGARA W 73-53 1476
02/14/22 CANISIUS W (OT) 80-76 1041
02/16/22 MANHATTAN L 67-74 984
02/18/22 SAINT PETER'S L 59-70 1611
02/20/22 at  Iona L 58-76 2594
02/27/22 at  Manhattan W 66-62 478
03/03/22 RIDER W 65-59 1411
03/05/22 at  Saint Peter's L 41-57 577


